FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECO 101518642 Γ			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Karl G. Strohmaier, David E. W. Vaughan.  Tan-Jen Chen, Philip A. Ruziska, Brian Erik Henry,  Gordon F. Stuntz, Stephen M. Davis  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 29, July 12, 27, 29, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Exxon Research and Engineering Company  Street Address: P. O. Box 900  City: Annandale State: New Jersey ZIP: 08801-0900  ∫ - / 9 - D 3  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/315,416	e execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗍 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Michael A. Cromwell Internal Address: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company Mailing Address: P. O. Box 900 City: Annandale State: New Jersey ZIP: 08801-0900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.41): \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 05-1330		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document.			
Gerard J. Hughes  Name of Person Signing  September 13, 2000  Signature  Date			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENT WASHINGTON DC 20231			

## ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:			
Karl G. Strohmaier	David E. W. Vaughan	Tan-Jen Chen	Philip A. Ruziska
Brian Erik Henry	Gordon F. Stuntz	Stephen M. Da	avis
In consideration of One H hereby acknowledged, the	undred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.0 undersigned person(s) named above	0) and other good are, herein referred to a	nd valuable consideration, the receipt of which is as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:
successors, legal represent United States and all forei	tatives and assigns, herein referred to	o collectively as ASS NED'S invention or i	og Company, a corporation of Delaware, its SIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the improvement and to all patent applications and
NEW SILICOALUMI		AEL STRUCTUR SE AS FCC CATAI	E, A METHOD FOR THEIR PREPARATION LYSTS
	June 29t en executed on the 12,27 & 29t	h and hday(s) of July	
to obtaining patents and the substitutes therefor or region	ne prosecution thereof for said inventors strations thereof, and any specific se	tion or improvement parate assignments	any and all applications for and documents relating t, and any continuations of such applications or of any of the above required for recording in the IGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
issued thereon, or any reis UNDERSIGNED will coo	sue or application for the reissue the	reof, becoming invoor the ability of UNI	n said assigned invention or improvement, or patent olved in priority of invention proceedings, DERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and
foreign patents covering sa	aid invention or improvement and to	vest all rights therei	and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and in hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as a sassignment and sale had not been made.
	IED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE or the above-referenced patent applies		trument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED
			D on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.
Date The Inv	entor Rail I An	ofman (15)	Witness John Budy
Date 7//2/99 Inv	entor Savidle Voc	uffle (LS)	Witness_Setre Brody
Date 7/29/9) Inv	entor Stm - Au Ch	(LS)	Witness Or Wands
	entor		Witness Dalund
	entor Brian Erik Akury	<b>-</b> \-	Witness Broge / Balusty
	entor Mond 3	The second secon	Wilness Judy a Gorld
Date / 11/13 Inv.	entor the land	(LS)	Witness aco 6 S. Chereio

g: lawlforms\assignmt.dot
RECORDED: 09/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 11236 FRAME: 0854